DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2022-979695 01/11/2022 03:31 PM

ALLING & JILLSON, LTD.

Pas=3

APN: 1220-08-812-067

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Alling & Jillson, Ltd. Lake Tahoe, NV 89449

MAIL TAX NOTICES TO:

Samuel and Deborah Steele 1132 Lost River Lane Gardnerville, NV 89460 0014852920220970595022024

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

Quitclaim Deed

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Samuel S. Steele and Deborah S. Steele, husband and wife, do hereby QUITCLAIM to Samuel S. Steele and Deborah S. Steele, Trustees, or any successors in trust under The Samuel S. and Deborah S. Steele Family Trust dated January 6, 2022, and any amendments thereto, whose address is 1132 Lost River Lane, Gardnerville, Nevada, all right, title and interest in and to that certain real property located in Douglas County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 80 in Block E, as set forth on the Final Subdivision Map Planned Unit Development, PD 03-011, for ROCKY TERRACE, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 30, 2005, in Book 1105, Page 12654, Document No. 661875.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030(4), I affirm that this instrument does not contain the personal information of any person.

Pursuant NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document No. 2019-926920 on March 21, 2019.

DATED this (th day of January 2022
DATED this 6 th day of January, 2022. Samuel S. Steele
STATE OF NEVADA) : ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 6th day of January, 2022, by Samue
S. Steele.
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC DATED this 6 th day of January, 2022.
Deborah S. Steele
STATE OF NEVADA)
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 6 th day of January, 2022, by Deborah S. Steele.
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas County of Douglas I6-3311-5 JENNIFER CHRISTENSEN My Appointment Expires August 5, 2024 My Appointment Expires August 5, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Num	ber(s)		^	
a. 1220-08-812-067			< \	
b			\ \	
c			\ \	
d			\ \	
2. Type of Property:				
a. Vacant Land	b. Single Fam. Res.		DERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c. Condo/Twnhse	d. 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:	
e. Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Record	ing: 1/11/22 Junt of	
g. Agricultural	h. Mobile Home	Notes:	AR.	
Other				
3.a. Total Value/Sales Pr	ice of Property	\$ 0.00		
	eclosure Only (value of prop	erty (
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$		
d. Real Property Transf	er Tax Due	\$ 0.00		
• •				
4. If Exemption Claim	<u>ed:</u>	/	/ /	
a. Transfer Tax Exe	emption per NRS 375.090, S	Section 7	/ /	
b. Explain Reason f	or Exemption: A transfer of	title to a trust witho	ut	
	certificate of trust is presen			
5. Partial Interest: Perc	entage being transferred: 10	0 %	<u> </u>	
The undersigned declare	s and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, p	oursuant to NRS 375.060	
			f their information and belief,	
			e information provided herein.	
/ -		The state of the s	on, or other determination of	
			erest at 1% per month. Pursuant	
			e for any additional amount owed.	
0 100		//	-	
Signature and).	Sulph februhoth	Capacity: Selle	er	
		2/ / /		
Signature Sand S.	Stall helpora hold	Capacity: Buye	er	
	· ·	/ / /		
SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION	BUYER (GRA	ANTEE) INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED)		(F	(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Samuel S. & Debbie S. Steele		Print Name: Sa	Print Name: Samuel S. & Debbie S. Steele, husters	
Address:1132 Lost River Lane		Address: 1132	Address: 1132 Lost River Lane	
City: Gardnerville		City: Gardnerville		
State: NV	Zip: 89460	State:NV	Zip:89460	
	/ /		-	
COMPANY/PERSON	REQUESTING RECORD	ING (Required if	<u>not seller or buyer)</u>	
Print Name: Alling & Jills		Escrow#		
Address:276 Kingsbury				
City: Stateline		State-NV	7in 89449	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED